AVSPLUS PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED, Mr. Yogendra G Mungale, Mr. Deepesh 
D Kolage, Mr. Ajit A Mane, Mr. Vijay D Mohite, Mr. Mayur M Shah, Mrs. Anagha 
Nachane, Mr. Kalpesh Jain & M/s. Fresh Grind Foods as mentioned in demand 
notice, to repay  the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.15,16,14,604.07 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores, Sixteen Lakhs, Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Four and 
Paisa Seven Only) as on 31.07.2025 together with interest (excluding costs) mentioned 
thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower/mortgagor/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is 
hereby given to the borrower /mortgagor/guarantor and the public in general that the

[...]

The borrowers /mortgagor/guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject 
to the charge of Union Bank of India, Asset Recovery Management Branch, Mumbai 
Samachar Marg, Mumbai for an amount of Rs.15,16,14,604.07 (Rupees Fifteen 
Crores, Sixteen Lakhs, Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Four and Paisa Seven 
Only) and interest thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section (13) of 
the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Property
Commercial O�ce No 1 & 2, 8th 昀oor, “Heritage Plaza Premises Co-Op Society Ltd”, J